94000422  NINTH AMENDMENT' TO, FIRST MORTGAGE
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES' AND: RENTS, SECURITY. AGREEMENT
AND FINANCING STATEMENT'

«. . THIS! NINTH' AMENDMENT' TO' THE FIRST .MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT ‘OF"
LEASES AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING ‘STATEMENT (this
"Amendment") is: made .as of the: 29th ‘day .of December, 1993, 'bBy and
between CALUMET BREWERIES, INC:., .an.Ind ‘anascorporation, located:at
6535 Osborn. Avenue),, Hammond, Indiana 46320 ‘(herein, together with
its .#uccessors: and .assigns, -called "Bokrower"), .and AMERICAN
NATIONAL, BANK AND TRUST ‘COMPANY OF CHICAGO, located! at 33: N6rth
LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690’ (herein together with its

-

-

HOILL

'8UCC@ssors andi assigns, called "Bank").

‘RECITALS
e

UL

Ko ] -a certdin E
Igp;g_r_{d,géxd : henT . 1990 (as ’n
amended, X amernt J oWt c&; terms andi mi
ééhd'i!ﬁ-i!ons' \ .Mﬁmﬂ ; f,’ !»":. sansamount
equal_to: 'THRI BIMNun gg%gﬁgroﬁg‘ TpOUSAND DOLLARS
{(1$3,:150,000 ,0 ,;%g??gls}lggﬂgt. ou er % of '

“ the e County Recorder!

. B. FPursuant to the: Loan Agreement, BOriower -exscuted: and
«delilvered to Bank-wo premissorynotes; the £irst baing that dertain
ipromi8sory note dated| asiof iEebruacy. 28, 19900.d'n' the principal
amount of, TWO MILLION TWO_I(HUNDRED FIFTY ‘PHOUSAND' DOLLARS
($24i2504,000:00) \(thex "First Note"), -&nd| €he cond_befng "that
cert@iny promissory note dated @d ofi rebruary 28; 1990 iR the
principal. amount. of = up. to NINEl 'HUNDREDI THOUSAND DOLLARS
($900,000000) (the "Sacond Notel)..

_‘C.  Tolsecure the First N¢kwyand: Second Note, Borrower' :and
Bank entered! into that certai Fizae H’g&gagg,{’héei;gnr & of! ;jggqg'si
and Rents, socurity Agreemedt’and Fihskcing Statement; dated as of'
February .26, 1990, and recofdedrwithiths office of tfie recorder of'
Lake' County {anay, as: of{Mazch=23%./1990 assdoctnef bex: 087262
({said morti catled the *Ozivifal Mortge

,i,b'.i ! 9 Heratafara avamntari 57 d to .ﬁanki
in connection. with amendments: €5 the Lozn Agreement, .a idémand:
promissory inote dated as of May 8, 1990, ‘:I;'.g gmﬁjg* of Bank: and. due- :
and payablé in full if inot: sooner'paid.:on or; before] November' 8}

19907 in the; principal amoint equal ‘to: TWO- HUNDRED FIFTY ‘THO{fSAND ©
\DOLLARS :(1$250,000.00). (£he; “Original Third Not®M). In.commectién - ., X
with the) originall Thilrd Note, Borrower .and' Bank executggl that & 0

e S oo MAD
THIS INSTROMENT PREPARED L
‘BY AND' AFTER! RECORDING' Mmoo R Lo
MAIL TQs oL = g
Frank' D.. Ballantine, Esq. & T aTe
Sachnoff 8.'7 Weaver,, Ltd. - i
30.18+ Wacker Dr;. =

Chicago, IL. 60606




certain Firdt Amendment to:First Mortgage, Assignment of Leases: and
‘Rents, Security Agreement and Financing: Statement dated as: of May
‘8% 1990 andtrecorded:with thesoffice-of the recorder of Lake:County,
Indiene, on May 17, 1990 as document numbetr 100997, Collateral
under the: Original Hortgeger includes, inter alia, the real estate

legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

E. ‘Borrower has:heretofore executed arnd déliveired to«Bank in
connection with -an amefdmeit to: the Loan Agreement an amended and
réstated demand .promissory note dated:.as of November 8, 1990 in
favorrof Bank, insthe principal amount of’ TWO BUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS! (3250"000”00) (the "Thirdi N6te"). Ii confiection with the
ThiTdiNote, Borrower andiBank executed' that certain:Second Amendment
to First | Mortgage, -Assignment of Leases! and! Rente, ‘Security.
Agreement and. Financing ! sSt:at:ement: dated. a8 of! November ‘8, 1990 and
recorded with of £1 6f\ Li £y, Indiana,

on' July 23, Dodiftien T G
o tosBank -in

::nnegiio{:] N&lﬁﬁq th < mm andment' to
CO:eolicrl:ti’m A eﬂf S %@‘g‘l’ﬁtﬁiﬂﬁ T Stes ddted

as; of Februari 28, 198k Eonaolidat amendind and zestating the
Second Note ¢nd the 'I‘hird‘ Note (the Demend Note"). In conpection
with said t¥ardactiens, Borrower-and Bank:éntersd "'i‘ito that: certain
Third.Amendment to Eiz ,t {Moxi age, Nosig ment of,Leases -and Rents',
Security Agrt nen end Financ ng!St teme: rdat d as of | bruary 28*.
1991 @nd recoided) with the Of£ice: of the Récorder ofjLiKe Countyy. ,
Indiana, ‘on. ApELl 9701931 as ‘docuient nuiber 1016483,

smas g e

G.. Bo: owex has jieretofore eéxécu :d an :lel:i.vere tosBank LR
connection With .an, emendment tor the ‘Loan Agreement ‘an .2nandment: to
the Firet aNc »» and the ’Demend NG €s extending thet ma lrity date
theréof. In o nectiﬁ with sead trzseactions; Borrowezr: andi Bank
.entered into ti certain #aurth Awendment: to Five iMortgage,
Assilgnment. Q! \\ ' and‘ Rents,_ z§<ecuri’ty ‘Agreemr t Financing
4Stat‘én‘\'éﬂt dai Seombar 30% 2951 and fecorded 1 155, 1991
a8 document ! 2\ ‘7967,.

H. BGi aeretofore ited! afd to Bark in

connectionj with .an .amendment to the ‘Loan ‘Agreement: dated, as: of!
1December’ 3T, 1991, an a emendment to the First Note: .and the Demand
Note :datéd as of ’December 37T, 1991, extendi'ng the meturity dete
thereof and, amendiing certain, iother térms and p'rovieione thereof.
('I.‘he Fi‘ret'uo ﬁe,ee-amended and ‘theiDemend Note, 'as amended, together.
with any‘endﬁll furtheraemendmente, eupplementslthereto,: extene:l.one!
thereof, and notes which: may be taken;’in whole: or. or. partial r:enewelL
mubsti!tutione or extension. thereof, ‘collectively ccallled the
"Notes. "')

I- Borrowg’l}_e_e‘ heretgfore, executed.and deliivered to Bank inr
éonnacti'on, with an -amendment, to the: Loan Agreement dated Aprill 30,




1992, apd: amepdment to the First Note and the Demand Note dated as
of April 30, 1992, extending the maturity date thefecf and amending
certain-other terms and provisions thereof. In Gonnectiontwith;said
transactions, Borrower and Bank entered into' that certainr Fifth
Amendment to Firat Mortgage, Assignment of Leases' and Rents,
Sepgurity Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of April 30,
1992 and recorded: with the office of thé récorder of Lake County,
Indiana, -on: July 10% 1992''as document number 92044382,

.y Jo  BoLEGwer has:heretofore-executed and delivered.to-Bank in
connection' with: an amendment to: the: Loadii Agreément dated: July 3,
1992, :and .amendment to: the First Note-and the Demand' Note dated: as
of July 31, 1992, extending the maturity-date: thereof -and' amending,
‘certain other-terms and provisions thereof. In connecti'on.with said
transactions! Borrower and :Bank :entéfed iTito that certain (Sixth

A’!,?}}Qme,{lt :‘A-'.‘ Dllemd Mamd Saas A'a -4 enment Toacan ‘L‘:d‘ Renti )
;gepurﬁtyﬁhq 2 BRI bl W LR LTGHNN \\\ uly 3 1"? '1'992!
and record: t JD(IOKHR | ABBC oY ake) County,,

Indiana, on /N 66},1‘18%@:&%! nk 58492,

K. iBorreWazihas heretofore executed! and dél'iverad to Bank im
connection wit #&gﬁﬁ%ﬁ%&?ﬁﬂm itidatedtoctober 30,
1992, and! aricndnentiie lthk Flnt Kotk cand! @be! Demand: Note dated as:
of 'octobér 30, 1992, extending the maturity date therecf -and!
amending certailn’ other terms andyprovisions th=raof. In connection'
with 'said transacticniy Boirower andiBankientezed into-that certain:
Seventhameindmeiit to First Mortgace, Assignmentsof Leasds and Rents,
Security, Agreement and Financing statenantdated as; of October: 30,
1992 and recorded witli'the dffice of' the) recorder of Lake: County,
Ifidiana,. on January 6, 1993 asidocument 93002035«

L. Borrower-has héretofore éxecutedsand-deliverad to: Bank: ini
cofinection With am amendment toth@soan Agreement dated January 29,
1993, and amendment, to thei Eirst Kot and. the iDemard otesdated as

of January 29, 1993, ext@nding ¢her maturity cate thefeof ‘and
amending ce n other-termsyandiproviEions thereof. Inyconnectiom
with said t tions, Borzower and: Bank ente::: that: certain;
Eighth Amen: ) F1e8t MoTtoage (ASsignment - s andfRents,
Security Ag nd FinancinghStatement or January 29,

1992t .and re .ake cCounty,.

Indiand, :on May 26, 1993 as document 93034150

‘M Borrower has requésted thiat Bank furtheér amend thé Loan.
Agréemernt ‘and{ the Notes ‘to- amend! terms: thereof' .and to: .accept
-delivery to Bank' of an:additional promissory note in the original
principal amount. of $350,000500 (the "New’Terw;Noteé") and :Bank, has
.agreed| to such: request, :subject. to further, amendment;:of the First
iNotey: the! Demand' Note, the Original Mortgage and ‘the: other Loan
‘Documents.

. N, ‘The Original Mortgage, as:amendedtby saidiFirst.Amendment,.
.saidiSecond Améndment, saidPThitd Amendment, saidiFourth Amendment,.

T
'-'3-;




e P e A o gren o' o= =

saidiFifth Amendment, said:Sixth:Amendnent, said' Seventh Amendment,
said Eighth-Amendment, as:amended herein'and as it may hereafter be:

-amended, supplemented, modified or extended, is: referred: to herein:

as: the: "Mortgage.,"

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration: of Ten:.Dollars ($10.00); in

- handi paid, and' for other '‘good and valuable: consideration, the

...... -,

receipt and! :mtﬂcienox -of which are: hereby acknowledged, the
e .

Mortgage: 'shall be, -and':

reby is, amended! as followss

o 1. Paragraph A, :on page: 1 of the Mortgage shall tbe deleted
i ite entirety andi the following shall be substituted therefor:

‘N

(

(1)

delivered to: Bank:

z Re pPEOBABBULY 0 N( of’ '.b;ﬂlé".
2 WM@& d ted: May 8,

2o ‘Borrower has: executed and

g

90, . J tﬁ m ambe 1991, ‘April.
; bi:é?’ 1993, 'b’I.b' pciater a0, i,

uazy' 29, . .. -and’ December”’ 9 B £aVOE, 0
.Eﬁ'ﬁﬁﬂimﬁgd‘ WHZA YAEEY1 s . sooner gu’d!
on_othlksfotei iy @iy 1824 snifedt towa \leration as
provided iny such ‘promissory’ note, of ia. this
Mortaage, in'the face principal smount; equal 'to}ONR
MILLION 83X . HBUNDRED: SXVENTY=OME! ‘THOUSAND FOUR

>

EUNDRED. AND EIGHTY \THO 'AND; NO/100° DOLLARS

(51,571,482, 00), #od

=" revo 1ving promissory. notesdated as«of rabivaty, 28,
1790, and a promiscory dote dated May 8, 1990 (as
.amended and restated by:démand promissc:y'note dated.
as -of November' iy, 1990) as said notes: were
consolidated, . u&‘(éféﬁrqand} restated by instrument.
Inted ds of gﬁ yruary 265 1991, @8 firtierranended' by
{netruments xditad- a8 - of Septou! 30, 1991,

occenber, 31, 1991, ApeLl 30, 10907 7 31, 1992,

5.0, 1294, dseuery 29, 0 y'anendment,
cember29,112993, Ar’ 1z nk, -and due:

ak event liter.
than May' 31, 1994, wsubject;, to acceieration' as)
provided in. #ich note, or in this Nortgage, in the
face principal, amount, as amended, equal ‘up: to 81X

HUNDRED' 'TWENTY=FIVEi THOUSAND) AND KO0/100. DOLLARS
($625,000,00);, .dnd

(f£i4)an iastallment. promissory’ note: dited as :of December

29, 1993, in favor,.of Bank, and due and jpayable in
£Ul1l 4f not sooner ;paid on or 'before Miy 31, 1994
subject 'to acceleration as proyided' 'im -such
promissory note, or in this: Mortgage, in the: face

gy .

D T~




* L]

principal amount eqial to THREE MDMD FIFTY
THOUSAND AND :NO/100' DOLLARS ($350,000,00), and

(the unpaid pfincipal amount of .said inatallment promissory.
notes plus the: face .princi Pal amount of :said revolving
promi'ssory note asiamended beitnd: TWOIMILLION Six ‘HUNDRED! FORTY.
SIX THOUSAND: FOUR HUNDRED: EIGHTY-TWO' AND 'NO/ 100 DOLLARS
($2-646,482,00) shall be' called heéréiin the *Loan Amount* )
(ool‘leotively, such: installment promisaotx note as amended,
-such. new: Term. Noté .and such revolving promi#sory note n{
‘consoliidated, amended and restated, &and further amondod
together with -any ;and -all -amendiénts -or luppl'omontl tho:oto,
éxtensions thereof -and fictés ‘which M{ be taken in:whole

partial renewal, aub-titutiomor extension thereof.or whi’oh-my'
aevidence any of tho» indebtedneas: nourad hereby;.. shall ibe

Eilfled sprovided
Inthe " ETCRRE Ay e o e ot
gqt;tg % lr eftion th r: payg?le
in: Yaw N e office

g: Ban. m wo&ﬁm )LAC! hey: holdzr

ereo anpetnso tﬁl )rrower is

:or Wil 'omex g?@“ ngt thei‘Loan Amount. 17

.accordance: w.i.t dﬁd\ “this IMortgage.

25 A  refercnces 1n the Loan Agreement andithe other loan
doclments €o- the Mortgage shali hércafter bedeemed to rofer to ‘the:
‘Mortgage as amended hereby.

3. ALl of the: ISy onditions, sgrecments and )rovisions:
#et, forth in, the ‘Mor jage, 8 hereby modifi 1) and ‘sipplemented,
:shall. bei and they, Ly -are reaffiyped _catifiad, and ¢ 1fi’modtin.
their entirety andi incorporated.herein iby referencesas : fully ‘set
£0rth: hereil

4, Any™¢ 'mtcapital:l.*zeu!butenotwefi’ﬁod’heroiv iall have gl&
dame meaninc X u:poses ih@reot a8 it has ‘within and purposes
of' the Loan. swent, and thek Mcztgagas )

Slo T Iment shal¥7gergoeverned by - -ued under
the fnterna he State™or Indiana

6w Thils Amendment. shdll be binding 'upon. and inure ‘to: the
benef.i.t of! ‘the #partios ‘hereto- and. their reapeot}xgx auc'co'uora -and
asaigns. 76, induce Bank to enter into this Amendment, Borrower.
warrants- to Bank that? (a) the execution' and! delivery‘ of! thi's
Amendment‘ and the performance by, Borrower‘ of! :Lta obligations xinder.
this Amendment, are within the Borrower ’s: 'oo:por:ate povers, have
ibeen, -duly’ authorized by all necessary corporate g_c:_tion, have
reoeived, al'l, necessary. governmental approval‘ (1'f any- 8hall be
-required) :and -do: not. -and! will ot .contravene or iconflict with'.any
provisiona :of 1aw or the :corporate bylaws: of Borrowor -or of any
agreement; bifiding, upon Borrower, -and (b)) this: Amendment i's the:

=5=

e A et Mttt b




*

legal,. validiand binding obliiation of Borrower enforceable -against
borrower in: -accordance with' its: terms.

IN! WITNESS: WHEREOF, the ;parties' hereto have Gaused this ‘Ninthl

Ameiidnent to be executed: as of the: dite and year first above
written..

‘BORROWER 3

CALUMET aaewznms, INC., -and'
Indiana. éorporation

e TR AT
7 TR U O . .
By.‘Ld .' Y a: J.u.,

« S5 (]
- !

Documentis

iBANK AND:
NOT OFFmI CBICAGO, a.
This Document is thcqinnpbthynbf )-association.
O '
ATTESTs the Lake County Recorder! . :
7 /) S
Byt MZ ‘ % . _ vy ch"
Names..........zc ' | tmm j_“;_g _Q__a [ & [Cor B0
Pitlest  —gilick | ‘Tit] S N Cmmmmmmeee




STATE OF _ Illinois. M
o )i §8.
COUNTY. OF _ Cook )

I, .._Caroll A, MoGarry.. , 8 notary public in.and for said
égounty, in. the State -aforesaid), DO HEREBY' ‘CERTIFY. THAT

Ly, 7 , personally. Kkiow. to @e to be the
Officer ... of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK: ANDYTRUST
COMPANY OF 'CHICAGO, and __ThomaswuEi..OYHare - , personally.
Khow. to me: to be: the Officer Saaxaka of said

.corporation, and!personally know. to'me' to be: the dahe persoisrwhose

names are:subscribed to: the foregoing::instrument, appeared! before

mé this day- in péerson: and. severally acknowledged: .that as such

officers._ ... .and SAEXBRAXY.
'6.?? Iatd‘ corporation thew atonadl .and rln\"h‘"---‘ aaid th. .lfd

instrument § ) SpyiRELin Seies By dJirectors of

"""" Qs Erucyalinga.

saidl corpor: asi the: free

EERC e 0] 2 o (o] vV 1 A

GIVEN,, undaciigiy) REHENERRISIMNGPIOP EER1Ofh1¢ 29th day of
. December: : %ty Recorder!

My' commissi | ex] irer

OFFICIAL SEAL %
CAROL A MCGARAY. & 5 o el
TNGTARY PUBLIC )4 ‘fﬁlu.;ﬁﬁ: R M "__@n m TAANAL

SIMY OMMIS S IORE RIS 5 19197 & Notarcy's

¥

Ma_Yo 1'9.',. 99?’




!

. /-
STATE OF ____Lwd/p0h )
o ' 88
COUNTY OF . AAKE..__ ;;

C pedody ). Kicanpn , a_notafyipublic imand for
said' County, in the State aforesaid,; DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT'
(FCORYE E. 1 e , ijpersonally. known to me: to be the
President of CALUMET' BREWERIES, INC., an: Indiana corporation, and.
P I S

Maak T Kienw'aa) ., personally’ know. me to tbe the
Secretary 'of 'sald corporation, andipersonally. known to me to be the:
samejpersons'vhose names are subscribed to the foregoing;instrument,

pf‘g'i)"ofdfefa‘ ‘before: me this:-day iniperson and severally acknowlédged
that: as such. Président .and' Secretary of said: corporation, they'
signediand delivered the saidiinstriimentjpursuant torauthority‘given
b'y the 5_8_;6.:&‘ of' Dilractors: of saidi'cornorati'sn as thair fi:.g.f -andl
vol’unﬁar.!‘ ai the free and voluptary leed' 'of saidl
corporation o0 R Jind purpaeantie: by

?: :% .

» WOE OF PIGIA fl. -7 DAY. oF
“~This Document is the property of

the Lake County Regprder!

-8- 70R\1001343 100483 \WpC14424 10




" - T —
’ R "

" Legal Description
6535/ ' Osborn Avenue
. Hammond, Indiana 46320

(

A pa:cc.l* of’ land: in) the:Northvest 174 :of' the ‘Northwest 1/4:of Section 9,
Township 36 North, ‘Range-Siiesc:at. che 2nd PriRcipal MeFidiin, ini the City of!

' ‘Haisond, Lake: County, Indiana, ducrnmltn being that portion' of said /4 174
which' lies Eisc of a ummnm to andu“ taet /Badtaily-ot| chie Wése-linesot
siidisection '9, Northerly:-and iWasterly, Of! tha iparcel ownediby’ chel Indiana Harbor
Rnuzudlmd déscribed' in D’o"o'dtaccord (] ipage m. ih the RecOTder’' § 0L24¢E o
Lake«Councy,. Indiana, and iWestecly of a Scraight Yine. chat .is/82; 20 feec
‘Westarly -of| the<Hest line of the- 100) foot.wide railroad right of way. khowh as :
the Danvills. Branch of: the iNew:YorksCentZal. Railfcad) at the North: line of said f
’SCCtton 9 ,‘nd 75 .90 Saa®- Il.-r.rlvmﬂch- Hase: Vine nﬂ the 108 ““""ﬂlidl m““u

ght of way. it L.Soucherly -_ s: particulasly, -

d.“i‘gi-'m.d ‘agt be ﬁm ar9, 664,00 ¥
Leat’ muny o atinuing,
!t:n:;;lv on tnsamic nbr @Fﬁ'ﬁéﬁ ?g&;:t}:tk‘ :: 13082: 20 ..

11 est 0 ( ght :of wa ] J ‘foot wid nlmcm
thenceaSoutherly ol ;rt'df:ﬁﬂ@ 5?@"’33\553 ie) on  cuzvedi diline
thit, i§) 76,20 fect Wasterthiolldiie Wuﬂm: foot: wida ;railivad
£ight .of 'wayy! ‘EHeriEE (Soucherly  and Hesterly. along said curverof!523.69-foot.
radtus. iéonvex: to and) S itheast’, 579.47 feet o & Lin¢ 'thac 48 6l LeetEastacly.
i auue.l' ‘to} the iiest ) ®10d fsudo. eeiony ) ) 'oam chex.y'on! siid ‘664 oot
;pu-auc.l' uno.} 1826, 48. TAat; to ‘the, oreh .1 ] otl u.d cegtion P ar ithe {point' of!
ibegipning.  BXGepting) that marteconveyed Y COrporath Oeed icosfieriert 0. [Liphes
ucordcd May. 1, ss as! Doca lncim 8012(:! desc bcd 8 tonm: The Nom 263
£eec: by parallel lines 3167 thecintar Ydne of Ogborn Avenus @t i followingii
'quu'ce.l of: 1and . (A the) it cuu-w.'a.b the INW, Guarter, oL S«:uonfs :"rmhipn 36
Nomv .Ranqo 9 Hest: of ‘the ‘SQcondJPnncapanndim. City. of Has=ond,; Northy
Township, wc. Cou ‘V, Indiana, ‘Conssstingal apptox. 2.29900 -dcr s ¢ said parcel
beingl that POLEn a! u.td Wrm“ct t.hor NZéQuareer. vhich L1z Bur. ot a,

: 'l'inolpan.ucl to; tnr. m:euv ¥ e Fiesc.- line o of sayd Sectiom 9,
NGEChEELY and iWes acNe) parce) waned by Sha InALARF 151 {1road! and

' desc:zbcd‘ in ‘Déet S8 pages 383-339 2 Mmr‘«slt’ 4 .oun:v..
Indim. .and West g ‘th: t 1ifiay GARE 1368270 2 j-of) tne Hest
1ine ot the 100-! lﬂ!nncmot

the rm Yo:k ‘Ceiitral /Ratlroad; a: the North 1line of mdgsocuon 9. mdns 20 Leet
mes:e:lynot sud' Hest' u.m ot! m *100-!00: wide mil:udt :ith ot wayuw a point
1634 9 4,90 téet Soudmrly-ot tno ﬂonh 1ine, 1mare- par:imh:lyudcscribedau:
iheqinnmq'a:' a jpoint, 1n 'the North line of! sa.td Sect.ion 19', 1664} feet isuurly ofl
i:.ner NH come:, of .sudgs«:uon 9 thenca conr.*l.nu.i.nq;ﬂmulvuonv said NoEth, line,

" 480 ~34 feetr, moTe; oz’ less; toaaf m: nt that' 1s.82; 20 teemﬂcs:t»o’frihc Nest. right'

t*m line«of :hm me-tooc widunanviuc !amcmx thcnco southecly. alonq 1@

" gtraight line; 634.90 feet: to appoint on.a Curved Linie ithat.isr76.20 rféec
Hesce:ly of asaid Hése linc-ot 'the: 1oo-toot,wide; rail:ud riqh:.ot'*wayy thence
Southerly andl Hesu:lr t.lonq saidjcurve of] ! 523*69—:00: € tadius, Sonvex to che[ SE,
579 ‘47 feét ‘tor & lino ':M:,is 664 téet! Basf.erly of .ind' pannel' €0 f.hex West line
ot?Secr;ion 93 :hence Nozrtherly- omm.d Gu-toc:' parallel 'une. '886.48 feet to
the Norgh! linewt said ‘Section 9 *andr the poinf.aot bcqinninq.

. o d aabtdtcntiyb oo
_ e ]
B e
e ——




